EDINBURGH GUTTER CLEANING COMPANY
LIMITED

EDINBURGH INTERNATIONAL FASHION
FESTIVAL LIMITED

ELITE PRO CLEAN LTD

SC527768

5C549521

SC462586

FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES -CONTINUED

THE LONG AND WINDING WAY
MACDONALDCRAIG LIMITED

M & F SOLUTIONS LIMITED
MASTER STEAM LTD

MIDLOTHIAN STONE PRODUCTS LIMITED
MJP MECHANICAL LTD

MMAUK LTD

M1 ORGANISATION LTD

MONKEY BUISNESS LIMITED

M S METERING SERVICES LIMITED
N&N KILSYTH LIMITED

NEVADATY CONTRACTING LTD
NORTHERN ENGINEERING AND
MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD

1ST PAYROLL & ACCOUNTS LIMITED
OYSTER NORTH LIMITED

PATPOL LIMITED

PAUL RAIL EMPIRE LIMITED
PAYCOIN FX LIMITED

PETER F REID LIMITED

PHOENIX CLEAN LIMITED
PIPEDREAMS THEATRE LIMITED
POLEPARK BAR LIMITED

POUND+MOR LIMITED

PREP 4 U LTD

PUIG LEISURE LTD

RACHEL CRAIG LIMITED

RAMSAY SOLUTIONS SCOTLAND LIMITED
THE RAVEN HOTEL GROUP LIMITED
REDMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

RENNIE PLACE WINDOWS LTD
RENWICK INSTALLATIONS LTD

THE RETREAT (LINLITHGOW ) LTD
RIAZ LTD

RIO & SILVANO LIMITED

RSR HOSPITALITY LIMITED
RUSSELL GIBSON LTD

RWDS CONTRACTS LTD

SCOT BUILDERS LIMITED

SDR CARPENTRY & JOINERY LIMITED
SDR RAIL LIMITED

SELL UR PROPERTY LTD

SHIELD ALARM SERVICES LIMITED
SMEXTRA LIMITED

S ROLLIE LTD.

STEADFAST (AR) LTD

STEMY ENTERPRISE LIMITED
STEPHEN WHITE FITTER & CO LTD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003 (4)
COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.

SC302356
SC527972
SC524332
SC490179
5C296948
SC549145
SC549009
SC549594
S5C521432
SC519728
SC549048
SC548935
SC519237

SC549583
SC512854
5C536398
5C549338
5C549102
SC527588
SC527338
SC490307
SC546468
SC549192
SC514891
SC519342
SC548945
SC549352
S5C548928
SC549236
S5C549414
SC527413
SC485972
SC312504
S5C549205
SC549471
SC548959
SC527456
SC549255
SC519289
SC549362
5C549309
S5C549289
SC527399
SC490799
SC527920
5C528055
5C546583

LIMINAL DANCE COMMUNITY INTEREST
COMPANY

LINKS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

LIVE AND LIFE HOLISTIC LTD

STEVEN DODDS LTD

THE STREET FOOD DELI LIMITED
SUBSEA CONSULT LIMITED

SUTTON ART LTD

SWEET DREAMZ BEDS LTD

TC PROPERTY AND LETTING AGENTS LTD
TEK 1 FACILITIES LTD

THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION GLASGOW LTD
TONIC G LTD

TOPGEARZ UK LIMITED

TRADEEWELL CONSULTING LIMITED
TRD ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING LTD
TRUST MOTORS (GLASGOW) LIMITED
THE UNIVERSAL TRADER LTD
UPITER LTD

VELTEK SOLUTIONS LIMITED

WACKO JACKO LIMITED

WATERMELON EVENTS CIC

WEIRJOHN ENGINEERING LTD

WEST END CUISINE LIMITED

WEST END FOOD LTD

WRIGHT GAS LTD

WWEQ LTD

YEN DRINKS LIMITED

ZAIQI LIMITED

COMPANIES ACT 2006
OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006,

5C526444

5C549243

S5C528052

SC549457
SC549196
SC549141
SC408867
SC549281
S5C549045
SC527572
SC517210
SC530515
5C408447
SC519537
SC367722
SC040357
5C549396
SC549245
SC549216
5C549203
SC547609
S5C527368
SC383515
SC549194
SC462724
SC486797
SC462767
SC543313

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AGO.

A & S BATHGATE LIMITED
ABSTRONA ELECTRICAL LTD

SC526646
SC510025

DAVE MCINTOSH LIMITED
D DELIVERIES (SCOTLAND) LTD.

5C252648
S5C477404
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THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED
SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION

10/04/2018
10/04/2018



