EDINBURGH GUTTER CLEANING COMPANY	SC527768	LIMINAL DANCE COMMUNITY INTEREST	SC526444	10/04/2018
LIMITED EDINBURGH INTERNATIONAL FASHION	SC549521	COMPANY LINKS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL	SC549243	10/04/2018
FESTIVAL LIMITED	50549521	LINKS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	30349243	10/04/2010
ELITE PRO CLEAN LTD	SC462586	LIVE AND LIFE HOLISTIC LTD	SC528052	10/04/2018
FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES -CONT			50520052	10/01/2010
THE LONG AND WINDING WAY	SC302356	STEVEN DODDS LTD	SC549457	10/04/2018
MACDONALDCRAIG LIMITED	SC527972	THE STREET FOOD DELI LIMITED	SC549196	10/04/2018
M & F SOLUTIONS LIMITED	SC524332	SUBSEA CONSULT LIMITED	SC549141	10/04/2018
MASTER STEAM LTD	SC490179	SUTTON ART LTD	SC408867	10/04/2018
MIDLOTHIAN STONE PRODUCTS LIMITED	SC296948	SWEET DREAMZ BEDS LTD	SC549281	10/04/2018
MJP MECHANICAL LTD	SC549145	TC PROPERTY AND LETTING AGENTS LTD	SC549045	10/04/2018
MMAUK LTD	SC549009	TEK 1 FACILITIES LTD	SC527572	10/04/2018
M1 ORGANISATION LTD	SC549594	THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION GLASGOW LTD	SC517210	10/04/2018
MONKEY BUISNESS LIMITED	SC521432	TONIC G LTD	SC530515	10/04/2018
M S METERING SERVICES LIMITED	SC519728	TOPGEARZ UK LIMITED	SC408447	10/04/2018
N&N KILSYTH LIMITED	SC549048	TRADEEWELL CONSULTING LIMITED	SC519537	10/04/2018
NEVADATY CONTRACTING LTD	SC548935	TRD ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING LTD	SC367722	10/04/2018
NORTHERN ENGINEERING AND	SC519237	TRUST MOTORS (GLASGOW) LIMITED	SC040357	10/04/2018
MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD		THE UNIVERSAL TRADER LTD	SC549396	10/04/2018
1ST PAYROLL & ACCOUNTS LIMITED	SC549583	UPITER LTD	SC549245	10/04/2018
OYSTER NORTH LIMITED	SC512854	VELTEK SOLUTIONS LIMITED	SC549216	10/04/2018
PATPOL LIMITED	SC536398	WACKO JACKO LIMITED	SC549203	10/04/2018
PAUL RAIL EMPIRE LIMITED	SC549338	WATERMELON EVENTS CIC	SC547609	10/04/2018
PAYCOIN FX LIMITED	SC549102	WEIRJOHN ENGINEERING LTD	SC527368	10/04/2018
PETER F REID LIMITED	SC527588	WEST END CUISINE LIMITED	SC383515	10/04/2018
PHOENIX CLEAN LIMITED PIPEDREAMS THEATRE LIMITED	SC527338	WEST END FOOD LTD	SC549194	10/04/2018
PIPEDREAMS THEATRE LIMITED	SC490307	WRIGHT GAS LTD	SC462724	10/04/2018
POLEPARK BAR LIMITED	SC546468	WWFQ LTD	SC486797	10/04/2018
POUND+MOR LIMITED	SC549192	YEN DRINKS LIMITED	SC462767	10/04/2018
PREP 4 U LTD	SC514891	ZAIQI LIMITED	SC543313	10/04/2018
PUIG LEISURE LTD RACHEL CRAIG LIMITED	SC519342			10/04/2018
				10/04/2018
RAMSAY SOLUTIONS SCOTLAND LIMITED	SC549352			10/04/2018
THE RAVEN HOTEL GROUP LIMITED	SC548928 SC549236			10/04/2018 10/04/2018
REDMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED RENNIE PLACE WINDOWS LTD	SC549236 SC549414			10/04/2018
RENNIE PLACE WINDOWS LTD RENWICK INSTALLATIONS LTD	SC549414 SC527413			10/04/2018
THE RETREAT (LINLITHGOW) LTD	SC327413 SC485972			10/04/2018
RIAZ LTD	SC312504			10/04/2018
RIO & SILVANO LIMITED	SC549205			10/04/2018
RSR HOSPITALITY LIMITED	SC549471			10/04/2018
RUSSELL GIBSON LTD	SC548959			10/04/2018
RWDS CONTRACTS LTD	SC527456			10/04/2018
SCOT BUILDERS LIMITED	SC549255			10/04/2018
SDR CARPENTRY & JOINERY LIMITED				10/04/2018
SDR RAIL LIMITED	SC549362			10/04/2018
SELL UR PROPERTY LTD	SC549309			10/04/2018
SHIELD ALARM SERVICES LIMITED	SC549289			10/04/2018
SMEXTRA LIMITED	SC527399			10/04/2018
S ROLLIE LTD.	SC490799			10/04/2018
STEADFAST (AR) LTD	SC527920			10/04/2018
STEADFAST (AR) LTD STEMY ENTERPRISE LIMITED	SC528055			10/04/2018
STEPHEN WHITE FITTER & CO LTD		WATERMELON EVENTS CIC WEIRJOHN ENGINEERING LTD WEST END FOOD LTD WRIGHT GAS LTD WWFQ LTD YEN DRINKS LIMITED ZAIQI LIMITED		10/04/2018
		ES ACT 2006		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN. PUR	SUANT TO SECTION 1003(4) OF T	THE COMPANIES ACT 2006. THAT THE NAMES	OF THE UNDERMENT	TONED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER. SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AGO.

A & S BATHGATE LIMITED	SC526646	DAVE MCINTOSH LIMITED	SC252648	10/04/2018
ABSTRONA ELECTRICAL LTD	SC510025	D DELIVERIES (SCOTLAND) LTD.	SC477404	10/04/2018